

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

SUIT NO.1998 OF 2007

Jitendra Amritlal Shethand & Ors. ... Plaintiffs
V/s.
Matangi Property Pvt. Ltd. & Ors. ... Defendants

Mr.M.L.Chaturvedi for plaintiffs.

Ms.Hina Mody for Defendants.

CORAM: K.R.SHRIRAM, J.

DATED : 12.08.2014

P.C. :

1 The counsel for the plaintiffs states that as per his information, some of the defendants have died. The counsel for the defendants states that two of the plaintiffs have also died. Therefore, the counsel for the plaintiffs seeks time to take out appropriate proceedings to bring these developments on record.

2 Stand over to 22.9.2014. In the meanwhile, the plaintiffs may take out such proceedings as advised.

(K.R.SHRIRAM, J.)