

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**SUIT NO. 1998 OF 2007  
WITH  
NOTICE OF MOTION NO. 3538 OF 2011  
IN  
SUIT NO. 1998 OF 2007**

Jitendra Amritlal Sheth and Ors. .. Plaintiffs  
Vs.  
Matangi Property Pvt. Ltd. & Ors. .. Defendants

Mr.Aniket U. Mikan i/b M.L. Chaturvedi for plaintiffs.  
Mr.Naveen Joshi for defendant no.1.

**CORAM : K.R.SHRIRAM, J.  
DATED : 8<sup>TH</sup> OCTOBER, 2014**

**P.C.**

1 The counsel for the plaintiffs states that plaintiff nos.1 and 2 and defendant nos.34, 40, 41 and 44 have expired and their names have to be deleted. He also submits that there are no legal heirs who are to be brought on record.

2 The plaintiffs are permitted to delete the names of plaintiff nos.1 and 2 and defendant nos.34, 40, 41 and 44 from the cause title. The amendment to be carried out within two weeks from today and serve a copy of the amended cause title upon the defendants within two weeks from today.

3 Stand over to 31<sup>st</sup> October 2014 for directions.

**(K.R. SHRIRAM, J.)**