

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

SUIT NO.1998 OF 2007

Jitendra Amritlal Sheth and Ors. .. Plaintiffs
V/s.
Matangi Property Pvt. Ltd. & Ors. ... Defendants

Mr.Aniket Mikan i/by M.L.Chaturvedi for plaintiffs.

None for defendants.

CORAM: K.R.SHRIRAM, J.

DATED : 14.10.2014.

P.C. :

1 In the order dated 8.10.2014 in the 3rd line of paragraph-1 the sentence "He also submits that there are no legal heirs who are to be brought on record" stands deleted.

2 Rest of the order remains unchanged. Application disposed.

(K.R.SHRIRAM, J.)