

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**SUIT NO.1998 OF 2007  
WITH  
NOTICE OF MOTION NO.3538 OF 2011  
IN  
SUIT NO.1998 OF 2007**

Jitendra Amritlal Sheth & Ors. ....Plaintiffs

V/s.

Matangi Property Pvt. Ltd. & Ors. ....Defendants

----

Mr. Filji Frederick i/b. FF Associates for the Plaintiffs.

Mr. Naveen Joshi for the Defendant No.1.

----

**CORAM : K.R.SHRIRAM,J  
DATE : 31<sup>st</sup> October, 2014**

**P.C.:-**

1 Mr. Filji Frederick, counsel appearing for the Plaintiffs states that he has recently been instructed in the matter and undertakes to file the Vakalatnama within one week from today. The counsel for the Plaintiffs also requests that the matter be stood over by three weeks to enable them to take full and complete instructions in the matter.

2 Stand over to 18<sup>th</sup> November, 2014 for directions.

**(K.R.SHRIRAM,J)**