

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SUIT NO. 1998 OF 2007

Jatin Manubhai Sheth & Anr. .. Plaintiffs
Vs.
Matangi Property Pvt. Ltd. & Ors. .. Defendants

Mr. Filji Frederick i/b FF & Associates for plaintiffs.
Ms.Hina A Mody for defendant nos.2 to 51.
Mr.Jaiwant S. Chandnani for defendant nos.17 & 30.

**CORAM : K.R.SHRIRAM, J.
DATED : 18TH NOVEMBER, 2014**

P.C.

1 The counsel for the plaintiffs states that he has not been able to serve two of the defendants the amended plaint. He undertakes to serve a copy thereof during the course of this week. The counsel appearing for defendant nos.2 to 51 states that they have not been served a copy of the amended plaint. The counsel for the plaintiffs, however, states that they have been served and that he had filed an affidavit of service.

2 Be that as it may, the plaintiffs to once again serve a copy of the amended plaint upon the advocate representing defendant nos.2 to 51.

3 Should the parties wish to file the written statement/amend the written statement already filed, they may do so within four weeks from today. Stand over to 22nd December 2014 for directions.

(K.R. SHRIRAM, J.)