

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**SUIT NO. 1998 OF 2007  
WITH  
NOTICE OF MOTION NO. 3538 OF 2011  
IN  
SUIT NO. 1998 OF 2007**

Jitendra Amritlal Sheth and Ors. .. Plaintiffs  
Vs.  
Matangi Property Pvt. Ltd. & Ors. .. Defendants

Mr.Filji Frederick i/b FF & Associates for plaintiffs.

Mr.Naveen Joshi for defendant nos.3, 4, 11, 13, 18 to 21, 23, 24, 27, 28 & 50.

Ms.Hina Mody for defendant nos.2, 5 to 10, 12, 14 to 17, 25, 29 to 49 & 51.

Mr.J.S. Chandnani for defendant nos. 13 & 17.

**CORAM : K.R.SHRIRAM, J.  
DATED : 22<sup>ND</sup> DECEMBER, 2014**

**P.C.**

1 By an order dated 8<sup>th</sup> October 2014 read with order dated 14<sup>th</sup> October 2014, at the request of the counsel for the plaintiffs, plaintiff nos.1 and 2 and defendant nos.34, 40, 41 and 44 were deleted from the array of parties.

2 Today, the counsel appearing for defendant nos.34, 40, 41, and 44 states that the legal heirs of these defendants wish to be added as party to the suit and the counsel states that during the course of today the chamber summons will be lodged in the registry. The counsel also undertakes to

serve a copy of the chamber summons together with the affidavit in support thereof upon the advocates for the plaintiffs by tomorrow, i.e. 23<sup>rd</sup> December 2014. Should the defendants wish to file a reply, the same to be filed and a copy served on or before 12<sup>th</sup> January 2015. Rejoinder, if any, to be filed and a copy served by 17<sup>th</sup> January 2015.

3 Ms.Mody, advocate appearing on behalf of the defendants nos. 2, 5 to 10, 12, 14 to 17, 25, 29 to 49 & 51 further submits that the defendants whom she is representing, except defendant nos.34, 40, 41 and 44, will file additional written statement within two weeks from today.

4 Stand over to 21<sup>st</sup> January 2015.

**(K.R. SHRIRAM, J.)**