

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

CHAMBER SUMMONS (L) NO.154 OF 2014  
IN  
SUIT NO.1998 OF 2007

Vithal Bhimanna Sonkamble & Ors. )... Applicants

IN THE MATTER BETWEEN :

Jatin Manubhai Sheth & Ors. )..Plaintiffs

V/s.

Matangi Property Pvt. Ltd. & Ors. )..Defendants

-----  
Mr.Filji Frederick for plaintiffs.

Ms.Heena Modi for defendants.  
-----

**CORAM: K.R.SHRIRAM, J.**

**DATED : 12.2.2015.**

**P.C. :**

- 1 Mentioned. Not on board.
- 2 The time to file a rejoinder and serve a copy thereof by the plaintiffs is extended upto and including 21.2.2015. Matter to be listed on 2.3.2015.

**(K.R.SHRIRAM, J.)**