

Sharayu Khot.

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SUIT NO. 1998 OF 2007

Jatin Manubhai Sheth & Anr. ...Plaintiffs

Versus

Matangi Property Pvt. Ltd. & Ors. ...Defendants

Mr. Archit Chaturvedi, i/by FF & Associates, for the Plaintiffs.

CORAM : R.I. CHAGLA J.

DATE : 5 August 2019

ORDER :

1. Not on board. Taken on board by way of praecipe.
2. By an order dated 8th July 2019, the Plaintiffs were directed to file evidence Affidavit of the Plaintiffs on or before 5th August 2019. The learned Counsel for the Plaintiffs seeks extension of time to file the evidence Affidavit of the Plaintiffs along with Affidavit of documents and compilation of documents which shall be

filed on or before 7th August 2019.

3. Extension is granted. The Plaintiffs shall file the evidence Affidavit along with Affidavit of documents and compilation of documents on or before 7th August 2019.

4. The matter stands listed for further directions on 23rd August 2019.

[R.I. CHAGLA J.]