

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**SUIT NO. 1998 OF 2007**

Jatin Manubhai Sheth  
& Anr.

.. Plaintiffs

Vs.

Matangi Property Pvt. Ltd.  
& Ors.

.. Defendants

Ms. Krishna Kedia a/w. Ms. Warisha Parkar i/b Parinam Law Associates for  
plaintiff.

None for defendants.

**CORAM : N.J. JAMADAR, J.**

**DATE : 11<sup>TH</sup> NOVEMBER 2019**

**P.C.**

- 1.** The learned counsels for the plaintiff states that the plaintiff desires to file certain additional documents in support of the claim.
- 2.** Two weeks time is granted, by way of last chance. The plaintiff to serve an advance copy to the defendants.
- 3.** The plaintiff's witness shall remain present on the next date for recording further examination in chief and for marking of documents.
- 4.** Stand over to 25<sup>th</sup> November 2019.

**[ N.J. JAMADAR, J. ]**