

THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

SUIT NO. 1998 OF 2007

Jatin Manubhai Sheth and Anr.

...Plaintiffs

V/s.

Matangi Property Pvt. Ltd and Ors.

...Defendants

Mr. Chandrajit Das with Ms. Tamanna Meghrajani i/b Parinam Law Associates for the Plaintiff.

Ms. Hina Mody for the Defendants.

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.  
DATE : 24<sup>th</sup> FEBRUARY, 2026

PC. :

1. When the matter is called out, Mr. Das, learned Counsel appears for the Plaintiff and at the outset apologizes for not remaining present on the last date. Mr. Das submits that since the Plaintiff No. 1 has passed away, some time be granted to take steps in the matter, after which this Court can give directions for fresh evidence.

2. Ms. Mody, learned Counsel appears for the Defendants has no objection if some time is granted.

3. List on **15<sup>th</sup> April, 2026**. Let appropriate steps be taken by the next date.

Digitally  
signed by  
NIKITA  
YOGESH  
GADGIL  
Date:  
2026.02.24  
18:35:11  
+0530

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)