

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

SUIT NO. 1998 OF 2007

JATIN MANUBHAI SHETH & ANR.)... PLAINTIFFS
V/S.
MATANGI PROPERTY PVT. LTD. AND OTHERS)... DEFENDANT

Mr.Ankit Lohia a/w. Mr.Chandrajit Das and Ms.Tamanna Meghrajani
i/by Parinam Law Associates, Advocate for the Plaintiffs.

None for the Defendants.

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.

DATE : 15th APRIL, 2026

PC. :

1. Mr.Lohia, learned Counsel, appears for the Plaintiffs and seeks some more time to take appropriate instructions in the matter.
2. At his request, list on **1st July 2026**.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)